CAPACITIES (Figures are equal to or greater than ≥) 

A. Passenger volume – 113 cu. Ft. 

B. Cargo Volume Behind First Row – 73 cu. Ft. 

C. Cargo Volume Behind Second Row – 39 cu.ft. 

D. Fuel storage capacity – 18 U.S. gallons. 

IV. SEDANS 

The all-electric vehicles shall have a minimum range of two hundred thirty eight (238) miles.   

1. BODY 

The exterior body panels shall be fabricated steel and shall have a smooth finish. 

2. SAFETY EQUIPMENT 

A. The vehicles shall comply with all U.S. Department of Transportation and State of 

California safety standards applicable at date of manufacture.